Dr. Ravinder Kaur

Assistant Professor Department of Commerce Central University of Haryana Mahendergarh (Haryana) India Email: ravinderkaur@cuh.ac.in

Institutional Affiliation:

Current: Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, Central University of Haryana.

Previous: Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, N.B.G.S.M. College, Sohna (Gurgaon), Affiliated to Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak, Haryana (India).

Educational Qualifications:

o Ph.D., M.Com., UGC-NET/JRF (Commerce), UGC-NET/JRF (Management)

Area of Interest:

 Financial Management, Security Analysis and Portfolio Management, Marketing Management, Research Methodology, Statistical Analysis.

Contribution in the Corporate Life of the University:

- Assistant Warden, Girls' Hostel, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana
 (India) from July 2016 to July 2017.
- Officer-in-Charge, Girls' Hostel Mess, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh,
 Haryana (India) from July 2014 to August 2015.
- Member, Group for the Promotion of Art, Culture and Heritage, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India) since 2016.
- Member, Advisory Committee for Career, Counselling, Training and Placement Cell,
 Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India) since 2016.
- Member, Board of Studies, Department of Commerce, Central University of Haryana,
 Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- Centre Superintendent, Term End Examination May-2017, Department of Commerce,
 Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).

- Member, Centre for Community Development and UBA, Central University of Haryana,
 Mahendergarh, Haryana (India) since 2016.
- Member, Discipline Committee, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India) since 2016.
- o Member, Standing Committee (Session: 2016-17), Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- o Member, Admission Committee, Department of Commerce, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- o Member, Ph.D. Syllabi Review Committee (Session: 2017-18), Department of Commerce, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- o Member, P.G. Syllabi Review Committee, Department of Commerce, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- o Member, Organizing Committee-Stage Arrangement Committee; Seating Arrangement Committee; Distribution of Degrees/Certificates; Discipline Committee, Third Convocation Ceremony, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- Member, Organizing Committee-Stage Arrangement Committee; Seating Arrangement Committee; Distribution of Degrees/Certificates; Discipline Committee, Second Convocation Ceremony, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- Member, Organizing Committee-Stage Arrangement Committee; Seating Arrangement Committee; Distribution of Degrees/Certificates; Discipline Committee, First Convocation Ceremony, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).
- Member, NAAC Coordination Committees (Committee for interaction with parents;
 Committee to receive Peer Team at Girls Hostel), Central University of Haryana,
 Mahendergarh, Haryana (India).

Research Supervision:

Number of Master degree Research Supervision: 35 (Completed)

Number of Ph.D. degree Supervision: 02 (Ongoing)

Publications:

No. of Research Paper Published:

07

(In Refereed/Reputed National/International Journals/Edited Books with ISSN/ISBN number)

Seminar/Conferences attended and Papers Presented:	
(Paper Presented in National/International)	14
Workshops attended:	05

Orientation Programme/Refresher Course/Faculty Development Programme attended:

- Successfully completed UGC Sponsored Orientation Programme from HRDC, Guru Jambheswar University of Science & Technology, Hisar in Nov. 16 -Dec. 12, 2015.
- Successfully completed UGC Sponsored Refresher Course in Commerce from HRDC, University of Lucknow, Lucknow in Nov. 7 Nov. 28, 2017.

(Ravinder Kaur)